TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING
MONDAY, JULY 25, 2016 AT 6:30 PM
LINCOLN HALL, 2 LINCOLN STREET, ESSEX JUNCTION, VT 05452

1. CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO FLAG [6:30 PM]

2. AGENDA ADDITIONS/CHANGES

3. APPROVE AGENDA

4.  JOINT MEETING WITH PLANNING COMMISSION AND ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

a. Discuss Thoughtful Growth in Action (TGIA) Final Report and Recommendations
5. NEW BUSINESS

a. SetFYE 17 Tax Rate
6. CONSENT AGENDA

a. Minutes of Previous Meeting 7/12/16
b. Expense Warrant #17002 dated 7/15/16 in the amount of $119,673.71

7. ADJOURN

Meetings of the Trustees are accessible to people with disabilities. For information on
accessibility or this agenda, call the Village Manager’s office at 878-6944.
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07/25/16 Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payable
0B:49 am Check Warrant Report # 17003 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND) LMorrisseau
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 07/22/16 To 07/22/16 & Fund 2
Invoice Invoice Description Amount Check Check

Vendor Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date

14400 ABOVE AND BEYOND 07/15/16 LH & Library 7/3-8/5 210-41940.423 750.00 6374 07/22/16
2658 CONTRACT SERVICES

14400 ABOVE AND BEYOND 07/15/16 LH & Library 7/3-8/5 210-45551.423 2400.00 6374 07/22/16
2658 CONTRACT SERVICES

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 07/19/16 ST 2 Cyl Oil 210-43110.626 5.68 6375 07/22/16
0158986 GAS,GREASE AND OIL

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 06/27/16 ST shop tools 210-43110.610 19.87 6375 07/22/16
3778 SUPPLIES

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 06/27/16 ST tools for shop 210-43110.610 22.29 6375 07/22/16
3781 SUPPLIES

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 06/28/16 VA leader hose 210-43110.570 57.79 6375 07/22/16
8248 MAINTENANCE OTHER

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 07/14/16 ST Zipties 210-43110.610 12.43 6375 07/22/16
9644825 SUPPLIES

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 07/15/16 ST 0il 210-43110.626 7.98 6375 07/22/16
9737308 GAS,GREASE AND OIL

v10340 ALL SYSTEMS REPAIR, INC, 07/14/16 BL Computer Expenses 210-45551.340 237.50 6378 07/22/16
23858 COMPUTER EXPENSES

V9429 AQUARIUS LANDSCAPE INC. 07/06/16 LH repair on irrigation 210-41940,.434 22.16 6380 07/22/16
541162 MAINT., BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

V10301 BARRA, PLC DAVID A, 07/01/16 VA June Legal Services 210-41320.320 1353.00 6385 07/22/16
EJ24152420 LEGAL SERVICES

v10301 BARRA, PLC DAVID A. 07/01/16 VA June Legal Services 210-15102.000 264.00 6385 07/22/16
EJ24152420 EXCHANGE ~ ENGI/LEGAL

V10301 BARRA, PLC DAVID A, 07/01/16 VA June Legal Services 210-41970.320 33.00 6385 07/22/16
EJ24152420 LEGAL SERVICES

23635 BAY STATE ELEVATOR COMPAN 07/01/16 BL maintenance 210-45551.434 269.51 6386 07/22/16
421769 MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

V1655 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 07/06/16 VA Aug Health Insurance 210-41320.210 3321.41 6389 07/22/16
417390001190 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V1655 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 07/06/16 VA Aug Health Insurance 210-43110.210 2823.20 6389 07/22/16
41790001190 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V1655 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 07/06/16 VA Aug Health Insurance 210-43151.210 440.09 6389 07/22/16
41790001190 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V1655 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 07/06/16 VA Aug Health Insurance 210-45551.210 4982.11 6389 07/22/16
41790001190 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V1655 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 07/06/16 VA Aug Health Insurance 210-41970.210 1660.70 6389 07/22/16
417390001190 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V1655 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF 07/06/16 VA Aug Health Insurance 210-41335.210 830.35 6389 07/22/16
41790001190 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

00530 BRODART CO 06/27/16 BL books 210-49345.000 22.98 6392 07/22/16
B4581014 LIBRARY DONATION EXPENDIT

00530 BRODART CO 06/28/16 BL books 210-45551.641 112.05 6392 07/22/16
B4562282 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 06/28/16 BL books 210-45551.610 8.10 6392 07/22/16
B4582282 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 06/28/16 BL books 210-45551.640 32,20 6392 07/22/16
B4582328 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

00530 BRODART CO 06/28/16 BL books 210-45551.641 178.08 6392 07/22/16

B4582494

JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E



07/25/16 Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payable Page 2 of 9
08:49 am Check Warrant Report # 17003 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND) ILMorrisseau
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 07/22/16 To 07/22/16 & Fund 2

Invoice Invoice Description Amount Check Check

Vendor Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date

00530 BRODART CO 06/28/16 BL books 210-45551.610 20.70 6392 07/22/16
B4582494 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 06/28/16 BL books 210-45551,641 13.16 6392 07/22/16
B4582507 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 06/28/16 BL books 210-45551.610 0.90 6392 07/22/16
B4582507 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 06/28/16 BF books 210-49345.000 76.91 6392 07/22/16
B4582509 LIBRARY DONATION EXPENDIT

00530 BRODART CO 06/28/16 BL books 210-45551.640 16.80 6392 07/22/16
B4582548 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

00530 BRODART CO 06/28/16 BL books 210-45551.610 0.90 6392 07/22/16
B4582548 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 06/29/16 BL books 210-45551.,640 14.30 6392 07/22/16
B4583589 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

00530 BRODART CO 06/29/16 BL books 210-45551.610 0.90 6392 07/22/16
B4583589 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 06/29/16 BL books 210-45551.640 26.10 6392 07/22/16
B4584000 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

00530 BRODART CO 06/29/16 BL books 210-45551.610 0.30 6392 07/22/16
B4584000 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 06/29/16 BL books 210-45551.641 10.54 6392 07/22/16
B4584001 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 06/29/16 BL books 210-45551,610 1.80 6392 07/22/16
B4584001 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 07/05/16 BL Books 210-45551.641 7.14 6392 07/22/16
B4587371 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 07/05/16 BL Books 210-45551.610 0.90 6392 07/22/16
B4587371 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 07/08/16 BL Books 210-45551.641 8.79 6392 07/22/16
B4590727 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 07/08/16 BL Books 210-45551.610 0.90 6392 07/22/16
B4590727 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 07/11/16 BF Books 210-49345.000 37.89 6392 07/22/16
B4592020 LIBRARY DONATION EXPENDIT

21500 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES 07/13/16 AD Copier Lease 210-41320.442 245.00 6396 07/22/16
16246875 LEASED SERVICES

V0455 CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 07/01/16 BL supplies 210-45551.610 75.58 6397 07/22/16
4019561825 SUPPLIES

V0455 CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 07/07/16 AD copier 6/7-7/6/16 210-41320.442 66.15 6397 07/22/16
4019623746 LEASED SERVICES

V0455 CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 07/08/16 AD color copies 4/12-6/23 210-41320,442 334.20 6397 07/22/16
4019627968 LEASED SERVICES

26395 CCRPC 07/01/16 DV CCRPC Dues FYE1l7 210-41335.811 6340.00 6401 07/22/16
17-07-106 ANNUAL SUPPORT OF ORGNIZA

V04609 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT 06/01/16 BL books 210-45551.640 91.08 6402 07/22/16
1378263 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

V04609 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT 07/01/16 BL Books 210-45551.640 91.08 6402 07/22/16
1384796 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

vo4e61l CENTRAL BEVERAGE 06/30/16 BL books 210-45551.640 109.00 6403 07/22/16

62016 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &
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08:49 am Check Warrant Report # 17003 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND) LMorrisseau
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND)} All check #s 07/22/16 To 07/22/16 & Fund 2
Invoice Invoice Description Amount Check Check

Vendor Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date

23170 CHAMPLAIN OIL CO., INC, 06/30/16 VA June vehicle gas 210-42220.626 337.76 6405 07/22/16
CL181654 GAS ,GREASE AND OIL

23170 CHAMPLAIN OIL CO., INC. 06/30/16 VA June vehicle gas 210-43110.626 985.29 6405 07/22/16
CL1B1654 GAS,GREASE AND OIL

V10038 CHIMNEY SWEEP FIREPLACE 07/05/16 BL maintenance 210-45551.434 99.95 6407 07/22/16
J46897 MAINT, BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

04940 COMCAST 07/03/16 VF cable svc 210-42220,535 13.59 6412 07/22/16
070316DVF TELEPHONE SERVICES

04940 COMCAST 07/13/16 TV 7/19-8/18 210~43125.610 29.98 6413 07/22/16
071316ST WINTER MAINTENANCE

04940 COMCAST 07/13/16 TV 7/19-8/18 210-43110.610 129.98 6413 07/22/16
071316ST SUPPLIES

38280 CRYSTAL ROCK BOTTLED WATE 06/30/16 LH water June 210-41940.610 21.95 6416 07/22/16
061650117144 SUPPLIES

38280 CRYSTAL ROCK BOTTLED WATE 06/30/16 ST water june 210-43110.610 64.65 6416 07/22/16
061650122590 SUPPLIES

24305 DEMCO INC 07/11/16 Supplies 210-45551.610 311.86 6417 07/22/16
5910469 SUPPLIES

25715 DONALD HAMLIN CONSULT ENG 07/07/16 ST Class 1 Pave 5/1-31 210-43110.576 412.50 6419 07/22/16
0771614830 ENGINEERING SERVICES

25715 DONALD HAMLIN CONSULT ENG 07/07/16 ST Various Proj 5/1-31 210-43110.576 376.25 6419 07/22/16
0771616810 ENGINEERING SERVICES

25715 DONALD HAMLIN CONSULT ENG 07/07/16 ST Cap Proj 5/1-31 210-43110.576 247.50 6419 07/22/16
0771616823 ENGINEERING SERVICES

23215 ESSEX EQUIPMENT INC 06/27/16 ST safety glasses 210-43110.612 63.00 6426 07/22/16
106100400001 UNIFORMS,BOOTS,ETC

23215 ESSEX EQUIPMENT INC 06/27/16 ST safety glasses credit 210-43110.612 -6.30 6426 07/22/16
106100400002 UNIFORMS, BOOTS, ETC

V0795 ESSEX TOWN OF 06/29/16 ST employee cost reimb 210-43161.002 380.18 6427 07/22/16
062916 MEMORIAL PARK

V0795 ESSEX TOWN OF 07/20/16 AD 1/12 Mgr Contract 210-41320.150 5381.25 6428 07/22/16
072016-D MANAGER CONTRACT

05395 FLEETMATICS USA LLC 07/11/16 Subscrip Vehicle GPS 210-43110.442 280.00 6433 07/22/16
IN1258757 EQUIPMENT RENTALS

V10226 G & K SERVICES 07/14/16 ST Shop Rags & Soap 210-43110.610 68.43 6436 07/22/16
1295443786 SUPPLIES

34895 GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC. 04/15/16 ST Chair Removal 210-43110.565 25,00 6439 07/22/16
1147250 RUBBISH REMOVAL

34895 GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC. 06/21/16 ST appliance pick up 210-43110.565 30.00 6439 07/22/16
1158957 RUBBISH REMOVAL

34895 GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC. 07/01/16 ST trash June 210-43110,565 15,32 6439 07/22/16
1164432 RUBBISH REMOVAL

34895 GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC. 07/01/16 ST trash June 210-43110.565 415.77 6439 07/22/16
1164434 RUBBISH REMOVAL

34895 GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC. 07/01/16 ST trash June 210-43110.565 55.27 6439 07/22/16
1164569 RUBBISH REMOVAL

V0943 GRAF/MARY L.// 07/05/16 BL youth program supplies 210-45551.837 13.16 6444 07/22/16
070516D CHILDRENS PROGRAMS

07160 GREEN MOUNTAIN LIBRARY CO 07/10/16 BL Tech Access 210-45551.530 2239.20 6445 07/22/16

V16-1829

TECHNOLOGY ACCESS
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Invoice Invoice Description Amount Check Check

Vendor Date Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date

21055 GREEN MOUNTAIN MESSENGER, 06/30/16 BL postage 210-45551.536 135.00 6446 07/22/16
52749 POSTAGE

33495 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES I 06/29/16 BL books 210-45551.640 42.18 6456 07/22/16
93619619 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

V1208 JONES/RICK// 07/15/16 Pants 210-43110.612 124.20 6461 07/22/16
071516D UNIFORMS,BOOTS,ETC

v1208 JONES/RICK// 07/01/16 ST App & ICLOUD STORAGE 210-43110.610 9.97 6461 07/22/16
072016D SUPPLIES

V9454 LENNY'S SHOE & APP 06/30/16 ST Ricks shoes 210-43110.612 100.00 6467 07/22/16
3078852 UNIFORMS, BOOTS,ETC

V9454 LENNY'S SHOE & APP 06/30/16 ST Jamies shoes, uniform 210-43110.612 279.99 6467 07/22/16
30768854 UNIFORMS, BOOTS ,ETC

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 07/09/16 VA Aug Life Ins 210-41320.210 185.67 6468 07/22/16
08161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 07/09/16 VA Aug Life Ins 210-43110.210 157.82 6468 07/22/16
08161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 07/09/16 VA Aug Life Ins 210-43151.210 24.60 6468 07/22/16
08161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 07/08/16 VA Aug Life Ins 210-45551.210 278.51 6468 07/22/16
08161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 07/09/16 VA Aug Life Ins 210-41970.210 92.84 6468 07/22/16
0B161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

14025 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS 07/09/16 VA Aug Life Ins 210-41335.210 46.42 6468 07/22/16
08161532732 HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

V10130 LOWE 'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 06/23/16 ST quick create 210-43151.430 27.14 6470 07/22/16
01346 STORM SEWER MAINTENANCE

V10130 LOWE 'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 06/28/16 ST lumber 210~-43110.610 10.77 6470 07/22/16
02092 SUPPLIES

V10130 LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 06/30/16 ST wood for traffic stenc 210-43120.444 22.44 6470 07/22/16
02575 STREET MARKINGS

V10130 LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 06/23/16 BL supplies 210-45551.610 43.44 6470 07/22/16
09426 SUPPLIES

V10130 LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 06/20/16 LH exterior lights 210-41940.610 52.67 6470 07/22/16
11379 SUPPLIES

V10130 LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 06/30/16 BL supplies 210-45551.610 125.67 6470 07/22/16
11512 SUPPLIES

v10130 LOWE 'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 06/20/16 ST supplies for #34 210-43110.610 35.90 6470 07/22/16
23926 SUPPLIES

V10130 LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 06/08/16 BL supplies 210-45551.610 6.32 6470 07/22/16
25943 SUPPLIES

V1775 MCNAMARA- HILL, PETTY/ SU 06/30/16 VA Petty Cash Reimb 210-41320.500 31.83 6476 07/22/16
1594-1605 TRAINING, CONFERENCES, DU

V1775 MCNAMARA~ HILL, PETTY/ SU 06/30/16 VA Petty Cash Reimb 210-41320.536 1.14 6476 07/22/16
1594-1605 POSTAGE

V1775 MCNAMARA- HILL, PETTY/ SU 06/30/16 VA Petty Cash Reimb 210-41320.820 9.29 6476 07/22/16
1594-1605 ELECTIONS

V1775 MCNAMARA- HILL, PETTY/ SU 06/30/16 VA Petty Cash Reimb 210-41320.560 22,94 6476 07/22/16
1594-1605 TRUSTEES EXPENDITURES

V1775 MCNAMARA- HILL, PETTY/ SU 06/30/16 VA Petty Cash Reimb 210-41940.610 9.27 6476 07/22/16

1594-1605 SUPPLIES
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Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payable

Check Warrant Report # 17003 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND)

For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 07/22/16 To 07/22/16 & Fund 2

Invoice

Date

Invoice Description

Invoice Number

24960

24960

24960

24960

24960

24960

44745

21620

21620

25140

25140

25140

25140

25140

25140

25140

26385

27535

24325

37965

26250

29835

29835

40840

PETTY/ SU
NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL
NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL
NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL
NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL
NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL
NORTHEAST DELTA DENTAL
NORTHEASTERN SECURITY

PECK ELECTRIC COMPANY
PECK ELECTRIC COMPANY
PIKE

INDUSTRIES INC

PIKE INDUSTRIES INC

PIKE INDUSTRIES INC

PIKE INDUSTRIES INC

PIKE INDUSTRIES INC

PIKE INDUSTRIES INC

PIKE INDUSTRIES INC
PROFESSIONAL WRITING SERV
PUTNEY PRESS

RADIO NORTH GROUP INC

S D IRELAND CONCRETE
SCOTT'S LINE STRIPING, IN
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS

SOVERNET COMMUNICATIONS

06/30/16

07/15/16

07/15/16

07/15/16

07/15/16

07/15/16

07/15/16

08/01/16

06/30/16

06/30/16

06/24/16

06/28/16

07/01/16

07/08/16

07/12/16

07/15/16

07/19/16

07/07/16

07/01/16

06/30/16

07/06/16

07/18/16

07/07/16

07/08/16

07/01/16

VA Petty Cash Reimb
1594-1605

VA Aug Dental
161507

VA Aug Dental
161507

VA Aug Dental
161507

Ins
Ins
Ins
VA Aug Dental
161507

VA Aug Dental
161507

VA Aug Dental
161507

Ins

Ins

Ins

BL maintenance

12971

NBVE ev charging station
041367

NBVE ev charging station
041367

ST asphalt

872653

ST asphalt

873879

ST asphalt

874796

ST Asphalt

875602

ST Asphalt

876606

ST Asphalt

B76714

ST Asphalt

877937

AD/DV June minutes
T60EJT

AD Government directories
19677

VF radio knob
24136941

ST concrete

56181

ST Paint 4 Inch Lines
16062

ST Painting Supplies
4214-2

ST Painting Supplies
6812-2

Phone & Tech Access

3650862

LMorrisseau
Amount Check Check

Account Paid Number Date
210~41335.810 3.17 6476 07/22/16
COMMUNITY EVENTS & PROGRA
210-41320.210 298.52 6483 07/22/16
HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
210-43110.210 253.74 6483 07/22/16
HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
210-43151.210 39.55 6483 07/22/16
HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
210-45551,210 447.78 6483 07/22/16
HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
210-41970.210 149.26 6483 07/22/16
HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
210-41335.210 74.63 6483 07/22/16
HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
210-45551.434 219.00 6484 07/22/16
MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS
210-49340.008 4995.00 6491 07/22/16
STATE GRANT EXPENDITURES
210-41335.813 555.00 6491 07/22/16
MATCHING GRANT FUNDS
210-43120.610 300.60 6492 07/22/16
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE
210-43120.610 241.80 6492 07/22/16
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE
210-43120.610 724.20 6492 07/22/16
PAVEMENT MATINTENANCE
210-43120.610 235.36 6492 07/22/16
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE
210-43120.610 181.20 6492 07/22/16
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE
210-43120.610 607.80 6492 07/22/16
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE
210-43120.610 183.00 6492 07/22/16
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE
210-41320.530 418.00 6495 07/22/16
COMMUNICATIONS
210-41320.610 99.95 6496 07/22/16
SUPPLIES
210-42220.443 37.50 6498 07/22/16
RADIO MAINTENANCE
210-43120.570 243.75 6501 07/22/16
SIDEWALK AND CURB MAINTEN
210-43120.444 4653.62 6504 07/22/16
STREET MARKINGS
210-43110.610 33.63 6506 07/22/16
SUPPLIES
210-43110,610 12,21 6506 07/22/16
SUPPLIES
210-45551.530 39.95 6510 07/22/16

TECHNOLOGY ACCESS

Page 5 of 9
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08:49 am

Vendor

40840

40840

40840

40840

14740

24770

V9263

V2368

07565

07565

07565

07565

07565

07565

07565

12690

V10636

23560

14230

38760

05290

05230

05290

V1eé55

Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payable

Check Warrant Report # 17003 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND)

For Check Acct 01 (GENERAIL FUND) All check #s 07/22/16 To 07/22/16 & Fund 2

SOVERNET COMMUNICATIONS

SOVERNET COMMUNICATIONS

SOVERNET COMMUNICATIONS

SOVERNET COMMUNICATIONS

SOVERNET COMMUNICATIONS

SWISH WHITE RIVER LTD

TROWEL TRADES SUPPLY,

INC

VERMONT CENTER FOR THE BO

VERMONT HISTORICAL SOCIET

W B MASON CO

INC

W B MASON CO

INC

W B MASON CO

INC

W B MASON CO

INC

W B MASON CO INC

W B MASON CO

INC

W B MASON CO

INC

WILLIAMSON ELECTRICAL SVC

HEALTHEEQUITY

GORDON STAMP & ENG,

PREMIER COACH CO INC

TI-SALES INC

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF

Invoice

Date

07/01/16

07/01/16

07/01/16

07/01/16

07/01/16

06/29/16

07/06/16

07/11/16

06/25/16

06/28/16

06/28/16

06/28/16

06/28/16

07/07/16

07/07/16

07/13/16

07/11/16

07/22/16

07/11/16

07/08/16

07/08/16

06/30/16

06/30/16

06/28/16

07/06/16

Invoice Description

Invoice Number

Phone &
3650862

Tech Access

VA July phone/internet
3652409

VA July phone/internet
3652409

VA July phone/internet
3652409

VA July phone/internet
3652409

BL Supplies
w122771

ST rebar
236171

BL training
82316

BL books
16071951

VALH supplies
35662354

VALH supplies
35662354

VALH supplies
35662354

VALH supplies
35662354

ADDY admin ,
35876472

CD suppies

ADDY admin , CD suppies
35876472

BL supplies

136028411

BL Maintenance

3218

AD July admin fee
071616436

SS invoice & name stamps
76643

S8 deposit for bus trip
070816D

VR Manhole Adj System
INV0066894

VW hydraulic unit battery
3971

VW hydraulic unit batt
3972

VA leader hose

8248

VA Aug Health Insurance
41790001190

Amount
Account Paid
210-45551.535 91.98
TELEPHONE SERVICES
210-41320.535 144.45
TELEPHONE SERVICES
210-45300.535 38.35
TELEPHONE SERVICES
210-41970,535 33.32
TELEPHONE SERVICES
210-41320.530 34.95
COMMUNICATIONS
210-45551.610 43.10
SUPPLIES
210-43110.610 28.93
SUPPLIES
210-45551.500 20.00
TRAINING, CONFERENCES, DU
210-45551.640 256.22
ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &
210-41940.610 69.98
SUPPLIES
210-41320.610 80.98
SUPPLIES
210-42220.610 768.33
SUPPLIES
210-41970.610 35.46
SUPPLIES
210-41320.610 112.31
SUPPLIES
210-41970.610 55.31
SUPPLIES
210-45551,610 40.00
SUPPLIES
210-45551.434 175.00
MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS
210-41320.210 3.45
HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI
225-45122.610 131.55
OPERATIONAL SUPP/EXP
225-45122.810 151.00
TRIP EXPENSES
230-46801.700 9026.65
CAPITAL RES. PAVING
254-43200.570 -118.99
MAINTENANCE OTHER
254-43200.570 118.99
MAINTENANCE OTHER
254-43200.570 9.63
MAINTENANCE OTHER
254-43200.210 2075.88

HEALTH INS & OTHER BENEFI

16072204

Page 6 of 9
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Check Check
Number Date
6510 07/22/16
6510 07/22/16
6510 07/22/16
6510 07/22/16
6510 07/22/16
6513 07/22/16
6518 07/22/16
6521 07/22/16
6522 07/22/16
6530 07/22/16
6530 07/22/16
6530 07/22/16
6530 07/22/16
6530 07/22/16
6530 07/22/16
6530 07/22/16
6534 07/22/16
07/22/16
6441 07/22/16
6493 07/22/16
6516 07/22/16
6375 07/22/16
6375 07/22/16
6375 07/22/16

6389 07/22/16


